MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND ECONOMIC GROWTH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE IN AN ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING

This form is issued as provided for by Act 3, 1939, as amended, and by 1933 PA 254, as amended. The filing of this form, or an acceptable alternative, is necessary to ensure subsequent service of any hearing notices, Commission orders, and related hearing documents.

General Instructions:

Date _____September 28, 2007

Type or print legibly in ink. For assistance or clarification, please contact the Public Service Commission at (517) 241-6170.

Please Note: The commission will provide service of documents in this proceeding to only one person for each party.

| each party. | |
|---|--|
| THIS APPEARANCE TO BE ENTERED IN ASSOCIATION WITH THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING: | |
| Case / Company Name: Clear Rate Communications, Inc. | Docket No. <u>U-15424 (e-file/paperless)</u> |
| Please enter my appearance in the above-entitled matter on behalf of: | |
| (Name) Michigan Public Service Commission Staff | |
| 2. (Name) | |
| 3. (Name) | |
| 4. (Name) | |
| 5. (Name) | |
| 6. (Name) | |
| 7. (Name) | |
| | |
| Name Steven D. Hughey, Asst. Atty. General I a | am not an attorney |
| Address 6545 Mercantile Way, Suite 15 | am an attorney whose: |
| Mich | igan Bar # is P- <u>32203</u> |
| | Bar # is: |
| Zip <u>48911</u> Phone (<u>517) 241-6680</u> (st | rate) |
| Email <u>hugheys@michigan.gov</u> | |

Signature _____

STATE OF MICHIGAN BEFORE THE MICHIGAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Clear Rate Communications, Inc.'s

Formal Complaint, Application and Request for Emergency Relief against Local Exchange Carriers of Michigan, Inc. and Internet 123, Inc.

Case No. **U-15424** (E-File Paperless)

STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss COUNTY OF INGHAM)

Pamela A. Walters, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that on September 28, 2007, she served a true copy of the Appearance of the Michigan Public Service Commission Staff upon the following parties by depositing the same in a United States postal depository enclosed in an envelope bearing postage fully prepaid, plainly addressed as follows:

Michael S. Ashton Nicole L. Proulx Fraser Trebilcock Davis & Dunlap 124 W. Allegan Street, Suite 1000 Lansing, MI 48933

Hon. Barbara A. Stump Administrative Law Judge Michigan Public Service Commission 6545 Mercantile Way, Suite 14 P.O. Box 30221 Lansing, MI 48909 stumpb1@michigan.gov

Haran C. Rashes Clark Hill PLC 212 East Grand River Avenue Lansing, MI 48906

Pamela A. Walters

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of September, 2007.

Carol Ann Dane, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Eaton Acting in the County of Ingham My Commission Expires: 07/23/2011